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RECRUITMENT QUOTA IN CPMF`S
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any quota has been prescribed for recruitment in Central Para-Military Forces (CPMF`s) from the rural, tribal and backward areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, force and State-wise, including Maharashtra;

(c) whether the quota prescribed for recruitment in rural, tribal and backward areas has been filled;

(d) if so, the number of such personnel recruited during each of the last three years, State-wise and force-wise;

(e) whether the Government has any proposal to launch a special recruitment drive for CPMF`s in tribal, rural and backward areas of the country; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c) There is no quota fixed on this basis.

(d) Not applicable in view of (c) above.

(e) & (f) Do not arise.
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